

SPL(POCSO) – 72/2025 (CIS 05/2026)

CNR NO. WBBB 05000100 2026

Order no.14

11.02.2026

Received charge sheet being no.24/2026, dated 02.02.2026 from Mallarpur P.S upon accused person namely 1. Banamali Ghosh @ Bona, 2. Samapta Konai @ Soma, 3. Sujit Ghosh, 4. Arindam Soren @ Dingle and 5. and along with brief copy as per list for service of the same upon the charge sheeted accused persons. Let the charge sheet along with copy thereof be kept with the record. Cognizence is taken for commission of offences punishable u/s 126(2)/74/70(2) of BNS, 6(1) of POCSO Act and 3(1)(w)/3(2)(v) SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Today (13.02.2026)

sd/-

Special Judge (POCSO), Rampurhat

J O CODE-WB-00885