

Special Case(POCSO)-72 of 2025(CIS-5 of 2026)
CNR NO-WBBB050001002026

Order No.09

13.02.2026

Out of five accused persons four accused persons namely Banamali Ghosh, Subhajit Ghosh, Arindam Soren, Samapta Ghosh are produced from j/C and One accused namely Sujit Ghosh is produced to V.C as per intimation received from the Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for production.

Copy served to the four accused persons namely Banamali Ghosh, Subhajit Ghosh, Arindam Soren, Samapta Ghosh

Copy could not supplied to the accused Sujit Ghosh who is produced through V.C.

His physical presence is required on the next date positively.

The bail petition is rejected.

Four accused persons namely Banamali Ghosh, Subhajit Ghosh, Arindam Soren, Samapta Ghosh and Sujit Ghosh are remanded to j/C till 20-02-2026.

To 20-02-2026 for production, supply copy and consideration of charges.

Accused is as before.

Sd/
Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885